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Contract Search Results

Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2019 and 12/31/2019,
Contract Type = Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative),
Contract Type = Grant
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Vendor N D " t/Facili Contract g urtrentt Spending to | Contract | Contract Contract D it Contract T O;iginal (f;;;ltlr adct
endor Name epartment/Facility Number ontrac Date Start Date | End Date ontract Description ontract Type|| Approved/File
Amount Date
CORTLAND CITY OF ||Department of State C1001292 $5,925,248.00| $631,774.00(06/01/2019 |05/31/2024 ||Downtown Revitalization ||Grant 11/15/2019
WATERFRONT
CORTLAND CITY OF |Department of State  ||C1000933 $500,000.00 $0.00(08/01/2017 |07/31/2022 | prc i 7 Doy o |Grant 02/21/2019
LGE EFFICIENCY
CORTLAND CITY OF |Department of State ~|C1001131 $400,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2017 03/31/2021 |IMPROVEMENT Grant 04/23/2019
GRANTS
Department of
CORTLAND CITY OF |Environmental C00593GG $2,000,000.00| $156,143.55/03/15/2018 |03/14/2023 |Climate Resilient Farming |Grant 08/06/2019
Conservation
CORTLAND COUNTY | Office of Indigent C800011 $301,044.00| $301,044.00(01/01/2018 [12/31/2021 |Indigent Legal Services  |Grant 12/20/2019
OF Legal Services
CORTLAND COUNTY | Office of Indigent C900011 $150,522.00| $150,522.00(01/01/2019 |12/31/2022 |Indigent Legal Services | Grant 11/13/2019
OF Legal Services
CORTLAND COUNTY | Division of Criminal 55445, $143,630.00 $816.0704/01/2018 |03/31/2021 |Raise the Age Grant 09/09/2019
OF Justice Services
CORTLAND COUNTY | Office of Indigent C700011 $150,522.00| $150,522.0001/01/2017 [12/31/2020 | ndigent Legal Services, o, 09/20/2019
OF Legal Services 7th distribution
CORTLAND COUNTY | Department of K07372GG $68,022.73|  $68,922.7308/27/2018 |04/30/2020 |Continous Aviation System |Grant 07/25/2019
OF Transportation
CORTLAND COUNTY | Department of D036188 $879,968.00| $537,449.9103/27/2019 [12/31/2023 |BRIDGE NY Grant 04/29/2019
OF Transportation
CORTLAND COUNTY | Department of C004119 $4.478,589.00 $1,583,417.05(01/01/2017 |12/31/2022 |Non Ubranized Transitand | 5 o 07/03/2019
OF Transportation Program




CORTLAND COUNTY

ADVANCING

oF Department of Health |C34796GG $1,625,000.00 $1,351,399.33/07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 | TOBACCO-FREE Grant 05/23/2019
COMMUNITIES
CORTLAND COUNTY | Department of D036174 $2,132,784.00| $1,871,574.1303/20/2019 |12/31/2025 |BRIDGE NY Grant 04/18/2019
OF Transportation
Office of Homeland PUBLIC SAFETY
S(F)RTLAND COUNTY g curity and C198177 $964,140.00| $588,539.13(01/01/2019 [12/31/2021 |INTEROPERABLE Grant 01/22/2019
Emergency Services COMMUNICATIONS
CORTLAND COUNTY | Department of D036170 $4.258,772.00| $3,347.314.27/03/20/2019 |12/31/2024 |BRIDGE NY Grant 04/19/2019
OF Transportation
Office of Homeland ) .
CORTLAND COUNTY | - rity and C198046 $192,583.00| $192.583.00(01/01/2020 |12/31/2020 |Fublic Safety Answering | o 12/04/2019
OF . Points Grant
Emergency Services
Office of Homeland . .
CORTLAND COUNTY | ity and C000817A $112,500.00|  $82,711.5902/20/2019 |03/22/2022 |Fre Disaster Mitigation o 12/09/2019
OF . Program
Emergency Services
UPSTATE QUALITY
CORTLAND COUNTY |Office of Indigent IMPROVEMENT AND
oOF Legal Services C2ND611 $300,000.00| ~ $300,000.0007/01/2017 |06/30/2023 | 'y rr o Grant 03/01/2019
REDUCTION
. HURRELL HARRING
S(F)RTLAND COUNTY Sjﬁ:fsoeg?géfent CSTWIDEHH11| $4,799,107.92|$1,706,651.64|04/01/2018 03/31/2024 |SETTLEMENT Grant 05/23/2019
& ARRAIGNMENT AND QI
CORTLAND COUNTY | Victim Services, Office Victims of Crime Act
OF of C10935GG $350,885.62|  $349,815.7110/01/2019 109/30/2022 | TR 10 Grant 09/26/2019
SSRTLAND COUNTY Department of Health ||C35195GG $243,342.32| $243,342.32|01/01/2020 |09/30/2020 |Family Planning Program |Grant 12/31/2019
SOIL & WATER  |Department of NYS NONPOINT
cpartmento C011951 $385,000.00| $356,841.81/08/29/2018 |03/01/2022 |SOURCE POLLUTION  |Grant 01/11/2019
CONSERVATION Agriculture & Markets ABATEMENT
DISTRICT
CORTLAND COUNTY
SOIL & WATER Department of Non Point Source
CONSERV ATION Agmeultore & Markets |C701352 §75.560.00 |  $33,648.61|11/27/2018 |11/27/2023 | 7 1O Grant 07/05/2019
DISTRICT
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CORTLAND COUNTY

Agricultural
SOIL & WATER Department of .
CONSERVATION Agriculture & Markets C012032 $57,000.00 |  $57,000.0005/07/2019 |12/31/2019 ﬁ:ﬁfgggﬁtal Grant 07/03/2019
DISTRICT 8
CORTLAND COUNTY Department of
SOIL & WATER . Invasive Species Rapid
CONSERVATION Eg:/llsr:rl\llr;il)lltlal C01008GG $65,177.00 $65,177.00(04/01/2019 {03/31/2023 Response/Control Grant 12/19/2019
DISTRICT
ggIIiTSIz%IV\IET%gUNTY Department of Water Quality
Environmental C00841GG $382,500.00/| $181,770.81/10/01/2018 09/30/2024 |Improvement Projects Grant 10/03/2019
CONSERVATION Conservation Program
DISTRICT g
ggiTiwaggUNTY Department of Water Quality
Environmental C00836GG $375,000.00|  $93,750.00|10/01/2018 |09/30/2024 |Improvement Project Grant 09/30/2019
CONSERVATION Conservation Grants
DISTRICT
CORTLAND COUNTY Department of
SOIL & WATER . Water Quality
CONSERVATION gr(;;fllsr:rrz]r;?(r)lrtlal C00835GG $382,500.00| $219,620.38|10/01/2018 |09/30/2024 Improvement Projects Grant 08/28/2019
DISTRICT
CORTLAND COUNTY
SOIL & WATER Department of NON POINT SOURCE
CONSERVATION Agriculture & Markets C701353 $531,327.00/| $443,258.02/{11/27/2018 ||03/01/2022 ABATEMENT Grant 04/29/2019
DISTRICT
CORTLANDT TOWN WATERFRONT
OF Department of State C1001146 $250,000.00| $204,661.95|11/01/2018 [10/31/2023 REVITALIZATION Grant 02/21/2019
Community
CORTLANDTTOWN Office of Children & =y 11939 §20,000.00|  $20,000.00 |11/01/2019 [05/01/2020 |initial Projects Fund 15 542019
OF Family Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
CORTLANDT TOWN | Office of Children & |1 1 5939 $1.00 $0.00|11/01/2019 |05/01/2020 |initial Projects Fund 15,1379
OF Family Services (Member
Initiative)
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COUNCIL OF JEWISH
EMIGRE
COMMUNITY
ORGANIZATIONS

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO9WS53

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

01/01/2018

12/31/2018

iitial

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

12/13/2019

COUNCIL OF JEWISH
ORGANIZATIONS OF
FLATBUSH

Office of Temporary &
Disability Assistance

C00466GG

$200,000.00

$172,576.52

07/01/2017

06/30/2018

Social Services Programs
Support

QGrant

10/11/2019

COUNCIL OF JEWISH
ORGANIZATIONS OF
FLATBUSH

Department of Labor

C18356GG

$100,000.00

$49,712.41

06/03/2019

09/02/2020

WORKFORCE
INVESTMENT ACT -
CFA

QGrant

04/12/2019

COUNCIL OF
LITERARY
MAGAZINES &
PRESSES

Council on the Arts

C20087GG

$103,200.00

$103,200.00

01/01/2020

12/31/2022

Cultural Services

Grant

12/18/2019

COUNCIL OF SENIOR
CENTERS &
SERVICES OF NYC
INC

Office for the Aging

C180047

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

07/01/2018

06/30/2019

RISE Rights & Information
for Senior Empowerment
Program

QGrant

11/04/2019

COUNCIL OF SENIOR
CENTERS &
SERVICES OF NYC
INC

Office for the Aging

C190032

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

07/01/2019

06/30/2020

RISE Program

Grant

11/04/2019

COUNCIL ON THE
ARTS AND
HUMANITIES FOR
STATEN ISLAND

Council on the Arts

C20038GG

$120,000.00

$120,000.00

07/01/2019

06/30/2022

Cultural Services

QGrant

11/22/2019

COUNCIL ON THE
ARTS AND
HUMANITIES FOR
STATEN ISLAND

Council on the Arts

C20039GG

$270,000.00

$270,000.00

07/01/2019

06/30/2022

Cultural Services

Grant

11/22/2019

COUNCIL ON THE
ARTS AND
HUMANITIES FOR
STATEN ISLAND

Council on the Arts

C00712GG

$135,000.00

$135,000.00

01/01/2019

12/31/2021

CULTURAL SERVICES

QGrant

01/29/2019

COUNSELING
SERVICE EDNY INC

Community Dispute
Resolution
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C250617

$1,270,980.00

$1,014,025.00

10/20/2018

09/29/2024

Brooklyn Treatment Ct
TI081056

Grant

07/15/2019




COUNSELING

Office of Addiction

CHEMICAL

; C004326 $5,418,802.00| $4,273,548.00(07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 |DEPENDENCY Grant 04/29/2019

SERVICE EDNY INC ||Services and Supports SERVICES PROGRAM
COUNTRY ACRES

Department of COMPANION ANIMAL
&I\(IjIMAL SHELTER Agriculture & Markets C00391GG $101,363.23| $101,363.23//01/01/2019 (03/31/2023 CAPITAL FUND Grant 05/16/2019
COXSACKIE Waterfront Revitalization
VILLAGE OF Department of State C1001313 $100,000.00 $90,000.00/|05/01/2019 |04/30/2024 Program Grant 09/24/2019
CREATE INC Office of Addiction 43¢ $9.455.701.00 $8.424.206.00(07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 |Chemical Dependency Grant 06/26/2019

Services and Supports Services Program

Community
CRENULATED State Education SUPPT PARENT Projects Fund
COMPANY LTD Department TMO09C71 $10,000.00 $10,000.00{07/01/2009 06/30/2019 ACTION COMMITTEE (Member 05/03/2019
Initiative)
CREO COLLEGE State Education S{IAAI\II{I;IIIEI:\II{ GS(gCLHOOLS
PREPARATORY Department - Federal - ||C403297 $800,000.00| $771,744.00/07/01/2018 [06/30/2021 Grant 03/22/2019
IMPLEMENTATION
CHARTER SCHOOL State Grants
GRANT

CRIME VICTIMS Victim Services, Office . .
ASSISTANCE CTR INC |of C10936GG $2,858,456.98$2,587,915.93/(10/01/2019 {09/30/2022 |Victims of Crime Act Grant 11/01/2019
CRIME VICTIMS Division of Criminal Sexual Assault Crisis and
ASSISTANCE CTR INC | Justice Services C00113GG $101,462.00 $89,835.72/(10/01/2019 ||09/30/2020 Prevention Program Grant 10/01/2019
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