Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Search Results
Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2019 and 12/31/2019,
Contract Type = Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative),
Contract Type = Grant

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
CORTLAND CITY OF	Department of State	C1001292	\$5,925,248.00	\$631,774.00	06/01/2019	05/31/2024	Downtown Revitalization	Grant	11/15/2019
CORTLAND CITY OF	Department of State	C1000933	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	08/01/2017	07/31/2022	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	02/21/2019
CORTLAND CITY OF	Department of State	C1001131	\$400,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2021	LGE EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT GRANTS	Grant	04/23/2019
CORTLAND CITY OF	Department of Environmental Conservation	C00593GG	\$2,000,000.00	\$156,143.55	03/15/2018	03/14/2023	Climate Resilient Farming	Grant	08/06/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Office of Indigent Legal Services	C800011	\$301,044.00	\$301,044.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2021	Indigent Legal Services	Grant	12/20/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Office of Indigent Legal Services	C900011	\$150,522.00	\$150,522.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2022	Indigent Legal Services	Grant	11/13/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Division of Criminal Justice Services	C524022	\$143,630.00	\$816.07	04/01/2018	03/31/2021	Raise the Age	Grant	09/09/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Office of Indigent Legal Services	C700011	\$150,522.00	\$150,522.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2020	Indigent Legal Services, 7th distribution	Grant	09/20/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Department of Transportation	K07372GG	\$68,922.73	\$68,922.73	08/27/2018	04/30/2020	Continous Aviation System	Grant	07/25/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Department of Transportation	D036188	\$879,968.00	\$537,449.91	03/27/2019	12/31/2023	BRIDGE NY	Grant	04/29/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Department of Transportation	C004119	\$4,478,589.00	\$1,583,417.05	01/01/2017	12/31/2022	Non Ubranized Transit and Program	Grant	07/03/2019

CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C34796GG	\$1,625,000.00	\$1,351,399.33	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	ADVANCING TOBACCO-FREE COMMUNITIES	Grant	05/23/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Department of Transportation	D036174	\$2,132,784.00	\$1,871,574.13	03/20/2019	12/31/2025	BRIDGE NY	Grant	04/18/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198177	\$964,140.00	\$588,539.13	01/01/2019	12/31/2021	PUBLIC SAFETY INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS	Grant	01/22/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Department of Transportation	D036170	\$4,258,772.00	\$3,347,314.27	03/20/2019	12/31/2024	BRIDGE NY	Grant	04/19/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198046	\$192,583.00	\$192,583.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	12/04/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000817A	\$112,500.00	\$82,711.59	02/20/2019	03/22/2022	Pre Disaster Mitigation Program	Grant	12/09/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Office of Indigent Legal Services	C2ND611	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2023	UPSTATE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT AND CASELOAD REDUCTION	Grant	03/01/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Office of Indigent Legal Services	CSTWIDEHH11	\$4,799,107.92	\$1,706,651.64	04/01/2018	03/31/2024	HURRELL HARRING SETTLEMENT ARRAIGNMENT AND QI	Grant	05/23/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Victim Services, Office of	C10935GG	\$350,885.62	\$349,815.71	10/01/2019	09/30/2022	Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) 2019	Grant	09/26/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C35195GG	\$243,342.32	\$243,342.32	01/01/2020	09/30/2020	Family Planning Program	Grant	12/31/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C011951	\$385,000.00	\$356,841.81	08/29/2018	03/01/2022	NYS NONPOINT SOURCE POLLUTION ABATEMENT	Grant	01/11/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C701352	\$75,560.00	\$33,648.61	11/27/2018	11/27/2023	Non Point Source Abatement	Grant	07/05/2019

CORTLAND COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C012032	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	05/07/2019	12/31/2019	Agricultural Environmental Management	Grant	07/03/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Department of Environmental Conservation	C01008GG	\$65,177.00	\$65,177.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2023	Invasive Species Rapid Response/Control	Grant	12/19/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Department of Environmental Conservation	C00841GG	\$382,500.00	\$181,770.81	10/01/2018	09/30/2024	Water Quality Improvement Projects Program	Grant	10/03/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Department of Environmental Conservation	C00836GG	\$375,000.00	\$93,750.00	10/01/2018	09/30/2024	Water Quality Improvement Project Grants	Grant	09/30/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Department of Environmental Conservation	C00835GG	\$382,500.00	\$219,620.38	10/01/2018	09/30/2024	Water Quality Improvement Projects	Grant	08/28/2019
CORTLAND COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C701353	\$531,327.00	\$443,258.02	11/27/2018	03/01/2022	NON POINT SOURCE ABATEMENT	Grant	04/29/2019
CORTLANDT TOWN OF	Department of State	C1001146	\$250,000.00	\$204,661.95	11/01/2018	10/31/2023	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION	Grant	02/21/2019
CORTLANDT TOWN OF	Office of Children & Family Services	TM01939	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	11/01/2019	05/01/2020	initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/24/2019
CORTLANDT TOWN OF	Office of Children & Family Services	TM10939	\$1.00	\$0.00	11/01/2019	05/01/2020	initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/13/2019

COUNCIL OF JEWISH EMIGRE COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS	Office of Children & Family Services	TM09W53	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	iitial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/13/2019
COUNCIL OF JEWISH ORGANIZATIONS OF FLATBUSH	Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00466GG	\$200,000.00	\$172,576.52	07/01/2017	06/30/2018	Social Services Programs Support	Grant	10/11/2019
COUNCIL OF JEWISH ORGANIZATIONS OF FLATBUSH	Department of Labor	C18356GG	\$100,000.00	\$49,712.41	06/03/2019	09/02/2020	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT - CFA	Grant	04/12/2019
COUNCIL OF LITERARY MAGAZINES & PRESSES	Council on the Arts	C20087GG	\$103,200.00	\$103,200.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2022	Cultural Services	Grant	12/18/2019
COUNCIL OF SENIOR CENTERS & SERVICES OF NYC INC	Office for the Aging	C180047	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2019	RISE Rights & Information for Senior Empowerment Program	Grant	11/04/2019
COUNCIL OF SENIOR CENTERS & SERVICES OF NYC INC	Office for the Aging	C190032	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2020	RISE Program	Grant	11/04/2019
COUNCIL ON THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES FOR STATEN ISLAND	Council on the Arts	C20038GG	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2022	Cultural Services	Grant	11/22/2019
COUNCIL ON THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES FOR STATEN ISLAND	Council on the Arts	C20039GG	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2022	Cultural Services	Grant	11/22/2019
COUNCIL ON THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES FOR STATEN ISLAND	Council on the Arts	C00712GG	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2021	CULTURAL SERVICES	Grant	01/29/2019
COUNSELING SERVICE EDNY INC	Community Dispute Resolution	C250617	\$1,270,980.00	\$1,014,025.00	10/20/2018	09/29/2024	Brooklyn Treatment Ct TI081056	Grant	07/15/2019

COUNSELING SERVICE EDNY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004326	\$5,418,802.00	\$4,273,548.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	04/29/2019
COUNTRY ACRES ANIMAL SHELTER INC	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00391GG	\$101,363.23	\$101,363.23	01/01/2019	03/31/2023	COMPANION ANIMAL CAPITAL FUND	Grant	05/16/2019
COXSACKIE VILLAGE OF	Department of State	C1001313	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	05/01/2019	04/30/2024	Waterfront Revitalization Program	Grant	09/24/2019
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004308	\$9,455,701.00	\$8,424,206.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	Chemical Dependency Services Program	Grant	06/26/2019
CRENULATED COMPANY LTD	State Education Department	TM09C71	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2019	SUPPT PARENT ACTION COMMITTEE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/03/2019
CREO COLLEGE PREPARATORY CHARTER SCHOOL	State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403297	\$800,000.00	\$771,744.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2021	CHARTER SCHOOLS PLANNING & IMPLEMENTATION GRANT	Grant	03/22/2019
CRIME VICTIMS ASSISTANCE CTR INC	Victim Services, Office of	C10936GG	\$2,858,456.98	\$2,587,915.93	10/01/2019	09/30/2022	Victims of Crime Act	Grant	11/01/2019
CRIME VICTIMS ASSISTANCE CTR INC	Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00113GG	\$101,462.00	\$89,835.72	10/01/2019	09/30/2020	Sexual Assault Crisis and Prevention Program	Grant	10/01/2019